SOLARTECH - Batteries (Flooded LMLA)
Capacities from 100 to 1100 Ampere-Hours
In 2volts cells and 12volts Battery range
Since 1969

Charging Current (appx.) Kgs.
L + W + H + Without
Electrolyte
With
Electrolyte
Initial
Charging
Initial No.
of Hrs.
Normal
Charging
Equalizing
Charging rate 5 mm 5 mm 10 mm
ST40H  HR 40 48 98 165 235 5.20 6.85 1.40 4.0 40 4 1.2
ST80H  HR 80 96 110 165 355 7.00 10.30 2.80 5.0 70 8 2.4
ST100H  HR 100 120 145 170 355 10.50 15.30 4.00 5.0 80 10 3.0
ST120H  HR 120 144 145 170 355 10.50 15.30 4.00 6.0 80 12 3.6
ST150H  HR 150 180 260 185 355 15.00 24.00 7.50 7.5 80 15 4.5
ST200H  HR 200 240 260 185 355 18.00 26.00 6.60 15.0 65 20 6.0
ST250H  HR 250 300 260 208 390 26.00 38.50 10.50 12.5 80 25 7.5
ST300H  HR 300 360 260 208 390 28.50 40.10 9.75 15.0 80 30 9.0
ST400H  HR 400 480 260 208 417 33.00 44.90 10.00 20.0 80 40 12.0
ST500H  HR 500 600 260 208 478 39.50 53.18 11.50 25.0 80 50 15.0
ST40P  PPCP 40 48 98 165 235 3.50 5.75 1.40 4.0 40 4 1.2
ST80P  PPCP 80 96 182 116 355 5.30 8.70 2.80 5.0 70 8 2.4
ST100P  PPCP 100 120 182 116 355 7.70 12.50 4.00 5.0 80 10 3.0
ST120P  PPCP 120 144 182 116 355 7.70 12.50 4.00 6.0 80 12 3.6
ST150P  PPCP 150 180 260 169 345 10.65 19.70 7.50 7.5 80 15 4.5
ST200P  PPCP 200 240 260 169 345 12.10 20.00 6.60 15.0 65 20 6.0
ST250P  PPCP 250 300 260 169 520 15.90 28.50 10.50 12.5 80 25 7.5
ST300P  PPCP 300 360 260 169 520 17.30 29.00 9.75 15.0 80 30 9.0
ST400P  PPCP 400 480 260 169 520 23.40 35.40 10.00 20.0 80 40 12.0
ST500P  PPCP 500 600 260 169 520 27.50 41.30 11.50 25.0 80 50 15.0
ST600P  PPCP 600 720 385 174 495 36.00 50.00 13.00 30.0 80 60 16.0
ST800P  PPCP 800 960 385 174 495 52.00 66.00 17.25 40.0 80 80 24.0
ST1000P  PPCP 1000 1200 415 172 515 60.00 82.50 18.00 50.0 80 100 30.0
ST1100P PPCP 1100 1320 415 172 515 63.00 85.00 19.00 55.0 80 110 33.0
Note:
HR -Hard Rubber
PPCP- Poly Propylene Copolymer
All cells are supplied in dry un charged condition

(Appx.) in
Liters
Charging Current (appx.) Kgs.
L + W + H + Without
Electrolyte
With
Electrolyte
Initial
Charging
Initial No.
of Hrs.
Normal
Charging
Equalizing
Charging rate 5 mm 5 mm 10 mm
SST 12V40P PPCP 40 48 303 170 240 15.2 20.3 4.3 4 40 4 1.2
SST 12V60P PPCP 60 72 410 173 245 21 27.3 5.3 5 50 6 1.8
SST 12V80P PPCP 80 96 510 220 255 24 38.5 12.1 5 70 8 2.4
SST 12V100P PPCP 100 120 510 220 255 33 42.6 8.0 5 80 10 3
STT 12V120P PPCP 120 144 510 194 410 34.2 61.2 22.5 6 80 12 3.6
STT 12V130P PPCP 130 156 510 194 410 37 62.8 25.8 6 85 13 3.9
STT 12V160P PPCP 160 192 510 194 410 45.6 72 22.0 8 80 16 4.8
SJT 12V120P PPCP 120 144 510 220 293 35.6 48.4 10.7 6 80 12 3.6
SJT 12V130P PPCP 130 156 510 220 293 42.6 55.4 10.7 6 90 13 3.9
SJT 12V175P PPCP 175 210 518 274 293 51 70 15.8 9 80 17.5 5.3
PPCP- Poly Propylene Copolymer
All cells and batteries are supplied in dry un charged condition
The electrical characteristics are nominal indicative value and can vary within ±5.0%.
In case of cells/batteries in Dry and Uncharged condition the initial fi l l ing and charging i s to be carried out as per the parameters mentioned in Technical data sheet